# OP \$465.00 3455380

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flint Trading, Inc.		12/31/2017	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flint Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	4161 Piedmont Parkway, Suite 370	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27410	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3455380	SUPERBUNDY
Registration Number:	5046781	TRAFFICPATTERNSGF
Registration Number:	4662561	STREETHEAT
Registration Number:	4302101	TRAFFICPATTERNSLT
Registration Number:	4302100	TRAFFICPATTERNSXD
Registration Number:	4302099	TRAFFICSCAPES
Registration Number:	3376094	FLINT 2000 EX
Registration Number:	3480642	HOTTAPE
Registration Number:	3366886	AIRMARK
Registration Number:	3082420	VIZIGRIP
Registration Number:	3182704	FLINT TRADING INC.
Registration Number:	3076615	PREMARK
Registration Number:	3872109	DURATHERM
Registration Number:	3761909	TRAFFICPATTERNS
Registration Number:	2967972	DECOMARK
Registration Number:	2847377	TOPMARK
Registration Number:	1990666	BUNDY
		TRADEMARK

900455179 REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0855

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1537404	PREMARK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3366077300

**Email:** lamiller@kilpatricktownsend.com, tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com,

kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Laura C Miller

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1077986
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=First Merger Flint Trading to Flint Acquisition Corp#page1.tif source=First Merger Flint Trading to Flint Acquisition Corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0856

SOSID: 1155586

Date Filed: 12/20/2017 11:31:00 AM

Effective: 12/31/2017

Elaine F. Marshall

North Carolina Secretary of State

C2017 353 00549

### State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

## ARTICLES OF MERGER OF FLINT TRADING, INC. INTO FLINT ACQUISITION CORP.

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Section 55-11-04(a) and Section 55-11-05(a), the undersigned corporation does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving corporation for the purpose of merging Flint Trading, Inc., a North Carolina corporation with and into Flint Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Flint Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 2. The address of the Surviving Corporation is 4161 Piedmont Parkway, Suite 370, Greensboro, NC 27410 located in Guilford County.
- 3. The name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Corporation is Flint Trading, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Merged Corporation").
- 4. The address of the Merged Corporation is 4161 Piedmont Parkway, Suite 370, Greensboro, NC 27410 located in Guilford County.
- 5. A plan of merger has been duly approved by each of the Surviving Corporation and the Merged Corporation in the manner required by law.
- 6. These articles will be effective at 11:58 P.M. on December 31, 2017.

[Signature Follows on Next Page]

SA# Sa-Dms.Smithlaw.Com\_Rdu\_6428970\_3.Docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0857 [Signature Page to Articles of Merger (with Flint Trading, Inc.)]

This the  $\underline{\cancel{4}}$  day of December, 2017.

FLINT ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: P. Steven Vetter

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0858

**RECORDED: 06/20/2018**